
$478,000 - 10255 Missel Thrush Drive, Austin
MLS® #2494796 

$478,000
3 Bedroom, 2.00 Bathroom, 1,920 sqft
Residential on 0.21 Acres

Woodland Village Anderson Mill Sec 02 Ph 03,
Austin, TX

Premium location in Anderson Mill. Main home
with 3 beds/2 bath plus additional detached
studio. The detached studio can be used as a
4th bedroom, casita, or guest home. Premium
Location in Anderson Mill: Three-bedroom
home plus detached studio. Transferring
warranties include: 6 more years of warranty
on the solar system (Greenbelt Solar LLC),
Roof (Reliance TX) , lifetime foundation
(Centex). Discover a fantastic opportunity to
live in a highly sought-after location close to all
of the Anderson Mill area's amenities. This
home is conveniently situated near major
attractions and conveniences, including
Highway 183, the Apple Campus, RR620,
Lakeline Mall, The Domain, HEB, and a variety
of restaurants and shopping options. Plus,
itâ€™s just a short distance from the light rail
and feeds into the esteemed Westwood High
School. â€¢ School District: Zoned for the
award-winning Round Rock ISD. â€¢ No HOA:
Enjoy the freedom of no Homeowners
Association fees. â€¢ Bedrooms/Bathrooms: 3
spacious bedrooms and 2 full baths PLUS
additional space â€¢ Detached Studio: Ideal
for a guest house, office, workout space, or
more. â€¢ Large Yard: Expansive yard with
mature trees providing shade and privacy.
Recent Upgrades: â€¢ New roof, windows,
and carpet. â€¢ Fresh interior paint â€¢ Solar
panels for low energy bills. â€¢ Updated
kitchen with custom island and updated
bathrooms. â€¢ Retained charm with chevron



wood wall panels, a stone fireplace, and a
large screened-in porch with a chimney. The
upstairs primary suite boasts high ceilings and
ample natural light. New doors (interior &
exterior) - including 8â€™ Slider doors.
Community Amenities: â€¢ Located in the
Anderson Mill Limited District with over 40
acres of parks and playgrounds. â€¢ Miles of
scenic trails, 2 dog parks, and 2 pools (one
heated and open year-round). â€¢ Tennis,
pickleball, and racquetball courts. â€¢
Pavilions, a community center, and a senior
center with a variety of activities.

Built in 1977

Essential Information

MLS® # 2494796

Price $478,000

Bedrooms 3

Bathrooms 2.00

Full Baths 2

Square Footage 1,920

Acres 0.21

Year Built 1977

Type Residential

Sub-Type Single Family Residence

Status Active

Community Information

Address 10255 Missel Thrush Drive

Area NW

Subdivision Woodland Village Anderson Mill Sec 02 Ph 03

City Austin

County Williamson

State TX

Zip Code 78750

Amenities

Utilities Cable Available, Electricity Connected, Natural Gas Connected, Sewer



Connected, Water Connected

Features Playground, Pool, Curbs

Parking Attached, Driveway, Garage Faces Front, Garage, Inside Entrance,
Kitchen Level, Off Street

Garage Spaces 2

View None

Waterfront None

Interior

Interior Carpet, Tile, Wood

Appliances Dryer, Dishwasher, Exhaust Fan, Disposal, Gas Range, Microwave,
Refrigerator, Self Cleaning Oven, Washer, Built-In Gas Oven

Heating Central, Natural Gas

Fireplace Yes

# of Fireplaces 1

Fireplaces Gas, Living Room, Wood Burning, Gas Starter

# of Stories 2

Stories Two

Exterior

Exterior Features No Exterior Steps

Lot Description Back Yard, Front Yard, Interior Lot, Trees Medium Size

Roof Shingle

Construction Cement Siding, Masonry

Foundation Slab

School Information

District Round Rock ISD

Elementary Anderson Mill

Middle Noel Grisham

High Westwood

Additional Information

Date Listed August 28th, 2025

Days on Market 6

Listing Details

Listing Office CENTURY 21 Integra
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